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EN 716-1:2017 

EN: IMPORTANT -RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE -READ CAREFUILY  
- For children with a body weight no more than 40 kg  

- Before putting into use, check if all parts of the bed are in good condition, well tightened, and do not show sharp edges which may injure the child or snag on its clothing (or 

cords, necklaces, pacifier, ribbons), causing a strangulation hazard. Check all connection points.  

- Do not use this bed without the base. The lowest position is the safest and the base should always be used in that position as soon as the child is old enough to sit, kneel or to 

pull itself up.  

- For children who cannot climb out the bed by themselves.  

- Do not leave anything in the bed which could provide a foothold or create a danger of suffocation or strangulation. Do not hang anything on or over the bed, do not place 

anything against the bed.  

- Regularly check the bed for broken, warped or missing parts. No longer use the bed whenever such parts are found. Always use original parts, to obtain from the manufacturer 

or the distributor.  

- The thickness of the mattress must be so that the distance between the upper side of the mattress and the upper side of the bed is minimally 500 mm with the base in the 

lowest position and minimally 200 mm in the highest position (see marked on the side). We recommend a mattress of 120*60 cm, whereby the distance between the mattress 

and the legframes is maximally 30 mm. Never use a second mattress. Do not put two mattresses one upon another.  

- Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc... in the near vicinity of the cot.  

- Only clean the bed with soap or any other mild cleaning agent without toxic components and with warm water.  

FR: IMPORTANT -A CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE -A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT  
- Pour les enfants pesant jusqu’à 40 kg  

- Avant la mise en service du lit enfant, contrôlez si toutes les pièces détachées sont en bon état, sont bien serrées et ne présentent pas de bords tranchants auxquels l’enfant 

pourrait se blesser ou rester accroché par ses vêtements (ou cordelettes, collier, ruban de la tétine), ce qui comprend un risque de pendaison.  

Contrôlez tous les points de jonction.  

- N’utilisez jamais le lit sans le fond. La position du fond la plus basse est la plus sûre et dès que le bébé est en âge de s’asseoir, de s’agenouiller ou de se hisser seul, il est 

indispensable de toujours utiliser le fond dans cette position.  

- Le lit ne convient qu’aux enfants qui ne peuvent pas grimper par-dessus de leurs propres moyens.  

- Ne pas laisser dans le lit un objet quelconque pouvant servir de point d’appui à l’enfant . Ne pas laisser traîner des  objets pouvant être avalés par l’enfant, pouvant ainsi 

l’étouffer ou présenter un danger de strangulation. N’accrochez pas d’objets au ou par-dessus le lit et n’en mettez pas contre le lit.  

- L’épaisseur du matelas doit être telle que la distance de la surface du matelas jusqu’à la partie supérieure du cadre du lit soit au moins 500 mm dans la position la plus basse du 

sommier et au moins 200 mm dans la position la plus haute. Utilisez un matelas de 120*60 cm. La distance entre la têtière et le matelas ne peut dépasser 30 mm, ainsi que pour 

la distance entre le pied du lit et du matelas. N’utilisez jamais un deuxième matelas, ne superposez jamais deux matelas  

- Contrôlez régulièrement le lit pour détecter les pièces cassées, tordues ou manquantes. Si c’est le cas, mettez le lit hors service. Utilisez toujours des pièces détachées 

originales, à obtenir chez le fabricant ou le distributeur.  

- Faites attention a les risques de déclenchement d'incendie et d'autres sources de forte chaleur, comme les appareils de chauffage électrique, les appareils de chauffage à gaz, 

etc... dans la proche voisinage du lit.  

- Nettoyez le lit uniquement avec du savon ou un autre détergent doux sans composants toxiques et de l’eau chaude.  

DE: WICHTIG -FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN -SORGFÄLTIG LESEN  
- Nur für Kinder bis 40 kg  

- Überprüfen Sie vor Gebrauch des Bettes, ob sich alle Teile in gutem Zustand befinden, gut angedreht sind und keine scharfen Ränder aufweisen, an denen das Kind sich 

verletzen könnte oder es mit der Kleidung hängen bleiben könnte (oder Kordeln, Halskette und Band des Schnullers), wodurch es  ein Erhängungsrisiko gibt. Kontrollieren Sie 

alle Verbindungsstellen.  

- Bitte das Bett niemals ohne Boden verwenden. Die niedrigste Bodenposition ist die meist sichere. Legen Sie der Boden immer in dieser Position sobald das Baby sich aufrecht 

erhalten kann, sowohl auf den Knien als auf Hände und Füsse.  

- Das Bett ist nur geeignet für Kinder die nicht selbst herausklettern können.  

- Keine Gegenstände, die als Stütze für das Kind dienen könnten, im Bett liegenlassen. Keine Gegenstände, die das Kind in den Mund nehmen könnte und wodurch es ersticken 

könnte, im Bett hinterlassen. Hängen Sie keine Objekte ans Bett oder obendrauf und stellen Sie keine Gegenstände gegen das Bett.  

- Die Dicke der Matratze muss so sein dass der Abstand zwischen die obere Seite der Matratze und die obere Bettkante höher ist als 200 mm in die höchste Bodenposition und 

höher als 500 mm in die niedrigste Bodenposition. Gebrauchen Sie eine Matratze von 120*60 cm. Die Abstand zwischen Kopfende und Matratze bedarf maximal 30 mm sein, 

idem dito die Abstand zwischen Fussende und Matratze. Gebrauchen sie niemals eine zweite Matratze in das Bett. - Überprüfen Sie das Bett regelmäßig angesichts 

zerbrochener, verzerrter oder verschwundener Teile. Bei Feststellung solcher Mängel sofort den Gebrauch des Bettes unterbrechen. Gebrauchen Sie nur Originalteile. Zu 

erhalten beim Hersteller oder beim Vertriebsgesellschaft.  

- Warnung : Das Kinderbett sollten Sie nicht in die Nähe von offenem Feuer oder anderen Hitzequellen wie elektrische Kamine, Gasöfen, usw... stellen.  -Reinigen Sie das Bett 

nur mit Seife oder einem anderen milden Reinigungsmittel ohne toxische Bestandteile und mit warmem Wasser. 

PL: WAŻNE -ZACHOWAĆ DO PÓŹNIEJSZEGO STOSOWANIA -UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAĆ  
- Wyrób przeznaczony dla dzieci o masie ciała nie większej niż 40 kg   

- Łóżko jest gotowe do użytkowania, gdy wszystkie śruby podczas ich montażu są odpowiednio dokręcone. Okresowo sprawdzać siłę mocowania śrub i w razie potrzeby dokręcić 

je.  

- Najniższe położenie jest najbezpieczniejsze i gdy dziecko zaczyna samodzielnie siadać zaleca się używać tylko tego poziomu. Aby zapobiec obrażeniom dziecka wskutek upadku 

łóżko nie powinno być dłużej używane jeżeli dziecko potrafi się wspiąć i wyjść z łóżka  

- Nie pozostawiać w łóżku czegokolwiek ani nie ustawiać łóżka w pobliżu innego sprzętu, który mógłby stanowić podparcie dla stopy lub spowodować niebezpieczeństwo 

uduszenia lub powieszenia dziecka, np. przewody, sznurki zasłon/żaluzji itp  

- Zalecana wielkość materaca powinna wynosić 120*60 cm. Przy tej wielkości szczelina między materacem a bokami i szczytami nie przekracza 30 mm  - Grubość materaca 

powinna być taka, aby wewnętrzna wysokość (mierzona od górnej płaszczyzny materaca do górnej krawędzi ramy łóżka wynosiła co najmniej 500 mm w najniższym położeniu 

dna i co najmniej 200 mm w najwyższym położeniu dna łóżka. Znak na boku ramy łóżka pokazuje maksymalna grubość materaca, jaki może być stosowany w łóżku.  - Nie 

używać w łóżku więcej niż 1 materaca  

- Nie używać łóżka, jeżeli jakikolwiek jego element jest uszkodzony, rozdarty lub brakuje elementu. Używać tylko oryginalnych elementów dostarczonych przez producenta lub 

dystrybutora  

- Bądź świadom ryzyka, jakie stanowi otwarty ogień lub inne silne źródło ciepła, takie jak promienniki elektryczne lub gazowe itp. umieszczone w pobliżu łóżka  
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Service • Dienstverlening • Serwis • Servis • Сервисная служба • Assistenza • Szerviz
Name • Nom • Nome • Naam • Nazwa • Jmeno •
Nazov • Nev • Denumire • Isim • Название

Nr. • No. • N° •  Номер • Č • Sz

Typ • Type • Tip • Tipus • Tipo • Тип

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

2 3 4 5 6 71 inch

1cm

x88x30 x8M6x30 x8M6x60 x8M6/Ø10x13

x4 x4M4x20 x14mm

A B C D

E F G
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Achtung • Attention • Attenzione • Opgelet • Uwaga  • Pozor  • Figyelem • Atenţie •
Dikkat • Внимание

1
x88x30

A

2x2

A

A

A

A

A

2
x8M6x30

B

1

3

3

x2

B

B

B
3B
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x8M6x60

C

x8M6/Ø10x13

D

2

2

1

1

D

D

D

D
D

D

C

CC

C

C

C

C

C

C

G

D



11.12.2023

4

7 / 8
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5

PL:
DE:
GB:
FR:
IT:
ES:
NL:

Maks. wysokość materaca
Max. Höhe der Matratze

Altura del colchón máxima

Max. height of mattress
Hauteur max. du matelas
Altezza max. del materasso

Maximale matrashoogte
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Deutsch 

WICHTIG! BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 
UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHLESEN 

UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN. 
Bitte diese Warnungen sowie die 
Montageanleitung befolgen. Für künftige 
Benutzung aufbewahren. 
ACHTUNG! 
Kinder nie unbeaufsichtigt lassen. Ausgelegt für 
Kinder bis 12 Monate/11 kg. 
Wichtige Sicherheitsinformation! 
• Man muss sich der Risiken bewusst sein, wenn 
man den Wickeltisch in der Nähe von offenem Feuer 
und anderen Hitzequellen wie Heizlüftern, 
Gasherden usw. aufstellt. • Alle Beschläge fest 
anziehen. Regelmäßig kontrollieren, ob alle 
Befestigungen fest angezogen sind und ggf. 
nachziehen. • Produkt NICHT benutzen, wenn etwas 
beschädigt ist oder Teile fehlen. Keine anderen 
Ersatzteile verwenden. • Es wird empfohlen, eine 
Wickelunterlage in einem zum Wickeltisch 
passenden Maß mit einer maximalen Stärke von 2 
cm zu benutzen. Die Wickelunterlage in der Mitte 
der Wickelfläche platzieren. 
Reinigung und Pflege 
• Mit einem feuchten Tuch mit milder Seifenlösung 
�����Á�]�•���Z���v�X���{���d�Œ�}���l���v���v�����Z�Á�]�•���Z���v�X  

English 

IMPORTANT -  RETAIN FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE -  READ CAREFULLY  

Follow these warnings and the assembly 
instructions carefully. Keep for future reference.  

WARNING! 
Do not leave the child unattended. For children up 
to 12 months/11 kg.  

Important safety information! 
• Be aware of the risk of open fires and other 
sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas 
fires etc. in the near vicinity of the changing unit. • 
Tighten all assembly fittings properly before use. 
Check all fittings regularly and retighten as 

necessary. • DO NOT use if any part is broken, torn 
or missing.  Do not substitute parts. • It is 
recommended to use a changing pad with the 
dimensions to fit the changing table and with a 

thickness of maximum 2 cm. Place the changing pad 

in the middle of the changing surface.  

Care and cleaning 
• Wipe clean with a cloth damped in a mild cleaner. 
• Wipe dry with a clean cloth. 

Nederlands 

B ELANGRIJK -  BEWAREN VOOR 
TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK -  GOED LEZEN  

Volg deze waarschuwingen en  
m ontageaanwijzingen zorgvuldig. Bewaar ze voor 

toekomstig gebruik.  

WAARSCHU WING!  
Laat het kind nooit zonder toezicht achter. Bestemd 
voor kinderen tot 12 maanden/11 kg.  

Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie!  
• Wees je bewust van de gevaren als je de commode 
in de buurt van open vuur en andere 
warmtebronnen, zoals elektrische radiator en, 

gasstellen en dergelijke plaatst. • Draai alle 
schroeven en al het bevestigingsbeslag voor gebruik 
goed aan. Controleer al het bevestigingsbeslag 

regelmatig en draai indien nodig opnieuw aan. • 
Gebruik de commode NIET wanneer er onderdelen 
kapot of bes chadigd zijn, of ontbreken. Vervang 

geen onderdelen. • Wij adviseren een 
aankleedkussen voor deze commode te gebruiken 
met dezelfde afmetingen als de commode en max. 2 

cm d ik. Leg het aankleedkussen in het midden van 

het verschoonoppervlak.  

Onderhoud en reinigen 
• Zorgvuldig afnemen met een vochtig doekje met 
�����v���u�]�o�����•���Z�}�}�v�u�����l�u�]�������o�X���{���������Œ�v�������(�v���u���v��

met een schone doek.  

Polski 

WAŻNE �t  ZACHOWAJ DO 
WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI -  

PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE 
Postępuj dokładnie zgodnie z instrukcją montażu.  
Zachowaj instrukcję na przyszłość. 
OSTRZEŻENIE! 
Nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.  
Dla dzieci do 12 miesięcy/o wadze do 11 kg. 
Ważne info dot. �����Ì�‰�]�����Ì���w�•�š�Á���J  
• Pamiętaj, aby nie umieszczać stolika do 
przewijania bez pośrednio w pobliżu otwartego 
�}�P�v�]�����]���]�v�v�Ç���Z���Í�Œ�•�����s�����]���‰�s���U���š���l�]���Z���i���l�� elektryczne 
listwy grzejne, piecyki gazowe itp.  • Przed 
�‰�]���Œ�Á�•�Ì�Ç�u���µ�Ï�Ç���]���u�U���•�š���Œ���v�v�]�������}�l�Œ�'���� wszystkie 
śruby. Regularnie sprawdzaj wszystkie okucia i 
dokręć w razie potrzeby. • NIE KORZYSTAJ ze stolika 
���}���‰�Œ�Ì���Á�]�i���v�]���U���i���Ï���o�]�� �i���l���l�}�o�Á�]���l�����Ì�'�‘�����i���•�š��

�Ì�s���u���v���U���‰�}�Œ�Á���v�����o�µ�����i���i�� brakuje. Nie korzystaj z 
nieoryginalnych części. • Zaleca się stosowanie maty 
do przewijania o wymiarach dostosowanych do 
stolika do przewijania i o grubości maksymalnej 2 
���u�X���h�s�•�Ï�� �u���š�'�����}���‰�Œ�Ì���Á�]�i���v�]�����v�����‘�Œ�}���l�µ���‰�}�Á�]�� rzchni 
do przewijania.  

Czysz czenie  
• Wytrzyj do czysta szmatką namoczoną w 
�����o�]�l���š�v�Ç�u���‘�Œ�}���l�µ�����Ì�Ç�•�Ì���Ì�����Ç�u�X  • Wytrzyj do sucha 
���Ì�Ç�•�š�����•�Ì�u���š�l��  

Français 

IMPORTANT -  À CONSERVER POUR UNE 
�h�d�/�>�/�^���d�/�K�E���h�>�d���Z�/���h�Z���X�������>�/�Z����

ATTENTIVEMENT  
Suivre avec précaution ces avertissements et ces 
�]�v�•�š�Œ�µ���š�]�}�v�•���������u�}�v�š���P���X���������}�v�•���Œ�À���Œ���‰�}�µ�Œ���µ�v����

�µ�š�]�o�]�•���š�]�}�v���µ�o�š� �Œ�]���µ�Œ���X  
AVERTISSEMENT! 
Ne jamais laisser l'enfant sans surveillance. Convient 
pour des enfants de 12  mois maximum et ne pesant 

pas plus de 11 kg.  

Informations importantes de sécurité! 
• Soyez conscient du danger des feux et des sources 
���������Z���o���µ�Œ���(�}�Œ�š�������}�u�u�����o���•���(���µ�Æ�����������Z���u�]�v� ���U���o���•��

�Œ�����]���š���µ�Œ�•�U���o���•�����Z���µ���]���Œ���•�������P���Ì�U�����š���X���{���^���Œ�Œ���Ì��

correctement toutes les  ferrures d’assemblage 
���À���v�š�����[�µ�š�]�o�]�•���Œ���o�����š�����o���������o���v�P���Œ�X���s� �Œ�]�(�]���Ì��

�Œ� �P�µ�o�]���Œ���u���v�š���š�}�µ�š���•���o���•���(���Œ�Œ�µ�Œ���•�����š���o���•���Œ���•�•���Œ�Œ���Œ�����µ��

�����•�}�]�v�X���{���E�����:���D���/�^���µ�š�]�o�]�•���Œ���o�����š�����o�����•�]���µ�v���������•���•��

���}�u�‰�}�•���v�š�•�����•�š�����Œ�]�•� �U�����v���}�u�u���P� ���}�µ���(���]�š����� �(���µ�š�X�� � { � �

�W�}�µ�Œ�������š�š�����š�����o���������o���v�P���Œ�U���]�o�����•�š���Œ�����}�u�u���v��� ��

���[�µ�š�]�o�]�•���Œ���µ�v���u���š���o���•�������o���v�P���Œ�����}�v�š���o���•�����]�u���v�•�]�}�v�•��

���}�v�À�]���v�v���v�š�������o�����š�����o�������š�����}�v�š���o�–� �‰���]�•�•���µ�Œ���v����

��� �‰���•�•�����‰���•���î�����u�X���>�����u���š���o ���•�������o���v�P���Œ�����}�]�š���!�š�Œ�����‰�o����� ��

au milieu de la table.  
Entretien et nettoyage 
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide et une solution 
�•���À�}�v�v���µ�•���X���{�����•�•�µ�Ç���Œ�����À�������µ�v�����Z�]�(�(�}�v���•���������š���‰�Œ�}�‰�Œ��  

Italiano 

IMPORTANTE -  CONSERVA PER 
ULTERIORI CONSULTAZIONI -  LEGGI 

ATTENTAMENT E  

Segui attentamente queste avvertenze e istruzioni 
di montaggio. Conservale per ulteriori 

consultazioni.  

AVVERTENZA! 
Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito. Adatto a 
bambini fino a 12 mesi/11 kg di peso.  

Importanti informazioni di sicurezza! 
• Tieni sempre presente che fiamme libere e altre 
fonti di calore (es. stufe elettriche, a gas, ecc.) vicino 

al fasciatoio sono molto pericolose. • Prima dell'uso 
serra bene tutti gli accessori di montaggio. In seguito 
controllali regolarmente e stringili nuovamente, se 

necessario. • NON usare il fasciatoio in caso di parti 
danneggiate, rotte o mancanti. Non usare altri pezzi 
di ricambio. • Ti consigliamo di usare un materassino 
della misura adatta al fasciatoio, c on uno spessore 
massimo di 2 cm. Colloca il materassino al centro del 

fasciatoio.  

Istruzioni per la pulizia 
• Pulisci con un panno inumidito in un detersivo 
�‰�}���}�����}�v�����v�š�Œ���š�}�X���{�����•���]�µ�P�������}�v���µ�v���‰���v�v�}�����•���]�µ�š�š�}�X  

Magyar 

FONTOS -  ŐRIZD MEG, A JÖVŐBEN 
�^�•�m�<�^���'����  LEHET RÁ ÉS ALAPOSAN 

OLVASD EL!  
Kövesd az alábbi összeszerelési útmutatót és tartsd 
���������Ì�����o�…�_�Œ���•�}�l���š�X���S�Œ�]�Ì�����u���P�����Ì�š�����Ì���·�š�u�µ�š���š�•�š�X  
FIGYELEM! 
Ne hagyd felügyelet nélkül gyermeked! Maximum 
�í�î���Z�•�v���‰�}�•�l�í�í���l�P -os gyermek pelenkázható rajta. 
Fontos biztonsági in �(�}�Œ�u�����]�•�J  
• A pelenkázóasztalt nyílt tűztől és egyéb hőforrástól 
-  mint az elektromos kandalló, gázkandalló stb. -  
biztonságos távolságra helyezd el. • Használat előtt 
�•�Ì�}�Œ�}�•���v���Z�·�Ì�Ì���u���P���u�]�v�����v�����•���À���Œ�š�X���Z���v���•�Ì���Œ���•���v��

���o�o���v�…�Œ�]�Ì�����…�l���š�U��� �•���•�Ì�º�l�•� �P�����•���š� �v���Z�·�Ì�����u ���P���…�l���š�U���Z����

�l�]�o���Ì�µ�o�v���l�X���{���E�����,���^�•�E���>���������‰���o���v�l���Ì�•���•�Ì�š���o�š�U���Z����

�����Œ�u���o�Ç�]�l���Œ� �•�Ì�����š�‚�Œ�‚�š�š�U���•�Ì���l�����š���À���P�Ç���Z�]���v�Ç�Ì�]�l�X�� Ne 
helyettesítsd semmivel az eredeti alkatrészeket. • A 
�‰���o���v�l���Ì�•���•�Ì�š���o�Z�}�Ì���i���À���•�}�o�š���‰���o���v�l�� �Ì�•�����š� �š���u� �Œ���š����

�o���P�Ç���v�����Ì�����•�Ì�š���o���u� �Œ���š� �Z���Ì���]�o�o�…��� �•���u���P���•�•���P�����v����� �Œ�i����

el a 2 cm - t. A pelenkázóbetétet középen helyezd el. 
Kezelés és tisztítás 
• Enyhe mosószeres, nedves ruhával töröld le. • 
�d�]�•�Ì�š�����Œ�µ�Z���À���o���š�‚�Œ�‚�o�����•�Ì���Œ���Ì�Œ��  

Türkçe 

ÖNEMLİ - İLERDE GEREKEBİLEC ���)�7���7���7�E��
SAKLAYINIZ -  DİKKATLE OKUYUNUZ 

Buradaki uyarıları ve montaj talimatlarını dikkatle 
�š���l�]�‰�������]�v�]�Ì�X���7�o���Œ�����������”�À�µ�Œ�u���l���º�Ì���Œ�����•���l�o���Ç�f�v�f�Ì�X  
UYARI! 
Çocukları gözetimsiz bırakmayınız. 12 ay/11 kg 
���R�f�Œ�o�f�R�f�v�����l�������Œ�����}���µ�l�o���Œ���]���]�v���l�µ�o�o���v�f�o�����]�o�]�Œ�X  
Önemli güvenlik bilgileri!  
• Alt değiştirme masasını, açıkta yanan ateş, 
���o���l�š�Œ�]�l�o�]���À�����P���Ì�o�f���f�•�f�š�f���f�o���Œ���P�]���]���P�º���o�º���f�•�f���l���Ç�v���R�f��

�•���R�o���Ç���v���}���i���o���Œ�����v���µ�Ì���l�š�����P�º�À���v�o�]�����]�Œ���u���•���(��������

�Ç���Œ�o���”�š�]�Œ�]�v�]�Ì�X���{���m�Œ�º�v�º���l�µ�o�o���v�u���Ç���������”�o���u�������v���‚�v������

�š�º�u�������R�o���v�š�f���‰���Œ�����o���Œ�f�v�f���•�f�l�f�o���”�š�f�Œ�f�v�f�Ì�X���d�º�u�� �����R�o���v�š�f��

�‰���Œ�����o���Œ�f�v�f�����º�Ì���v�o�]���}�o���Œ���l���l�}�v�š�Œ�}�o�������]�‰���P���Œ���l�]�Œ�•����

�š���l�Œ���Œ���•�f�l�f�v�f�Ì�X���{���m�Œ�º�v�º�v���Z���Œ�Z���v�P�]�����]�Œ���‰���Œ�����•�f�����l�•�]�l�U��

�Z���•���Œ�o�f���Ç�����������l�f�Œ�f�l���]�•�����<�h�>�>���E�D���z�/�E�/�•�X�� �W���Œ�����o���Œ�f�v��

�Ç���Œ�]�v�]���Ç�����������‰���Œ�����o���Œ�f�v�f�������R�]�”�š �]�Œ�u���Ç�]�v�]�Ì�X���{�����o�š��

�����R�]�”�š�]�Œ�u�����u���•���•�f���]�o�������]�Œ�o�]�l�š�����l�µ�o�o���v�f�o�������l���‰�������]���]�v��

�‚�v���Œ�]�o���v���u���l�•�]�u�µ�u���l���o�f�v�o�f�l���î�����u�X�����]�Œ�X�����R�]�”�š�]�Œ�u����

�‰�����]�v�]�������R�]�”�š�]�Œ�u�����u���•���•�f�v�f�v���}�Œ�š���•�f�v�����Ç���Œ�o���”�š�]�Œ�]�v�X  
Bakım ve Temizliği 
• Temiz bir bezi, hafif bir temizlik malzemesi ile 
�f�•�o���š���Œ���l���•�]�o�]�v�]�Ì�X  • Temiz bir bezle kurulayınız 

Česky 

DŮLEŽITÉ - USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDĚJŠÍ 
�W�K�h�•�/�d�1�� - ČTĚTE PEČLIVĚ 

Pečlivě dodržujte upozornění a instrukce pro 
�u�}�v�š���Î�X���h�•���Z�}�À���i�š�����‰�Œ�}���‰�}�Ì���"�i�“�_���‰�}�µ�Î�]�š�_�X  
UPOZORNĚNÍ! 
Nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru. Pro děti do 12 
�u�"�•�_���½�l�í�í���l�P�X  
Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny! 
• Nenechávejte přebalovací stůl v blízkosti 
�}�š���À�Ž���v� �Z�}���}�Z�v�"���v�����}�������o�“�_���Z���•�]�o�v�É���Z���Ì���Œ�}�i�½��

�š���‰���o�v� �Z�}���Ì���Ž���v�_���i���l�}���i�•�}�µ�����o���l�š�Œ�]���l�����l���u�_�v�l���U��

�‰�o�Ç�v�}�À� ���Z�}�Ž���l�Ç�����š�‰�X���{���W�Ž�������‰�Œ�À�v�_�u���‰�}�µ�Î�]�š�_�u��

�À�“�����Z�v�Ç�������•�š�]���l�}�À���v�_���‰���À�v�"���µ�š���Z�v�"�š���X���W�Œ���À�]�����o�v�"���i e 
kontrolujte a v případě potřeby znovu přitáhněte. • 
�s�É�Œ�}�����l���E���‰�}�µ�Î�_�À���i�š���U���‰�}�l�µ�����i�����v�"�l�š���Œ�����i���Z�}�������•�š��

�Œ�}�Ì���]�š���U���µ�š�Œ�Î���v���U�����v�����}���‰�}�l�µ�����Ì�����o�������Z�Ç���_�X�� �{��

���}�‰�}�Œ�µ���µ�i���u�����‰�}�µ�Î�_�š���‰�}���o�}�Î�l�µ���}�� �Œ�}�Ì�u�"�Œ�����Z��

�}���‰�}�À�_�����i�_���_���Z���Œ�}�Ì�u�"�Œ�½�u���‰�Ž�������o�}�À�����_�Z�}���•�š�}�o�µ�U��

�š�o�}�µ�“�›�l�������}���î�����u�X���W�}���o�}�Î�l�µ���µ�u�_�•�š�"�š�������}���•�š�Ž�����µ�X  
Návod na údržbu 
• Otřete mokrým hadříkem namočeným v jemném 
���]�•�š�]���_�u���‰�Œ�}�•�š�Ž�����l�µ�X���{�����]�•�š�É�u���Z�����Ž�_�l���u���µ�š�Ž���š����

dosucha 
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Service • Dienstverlening • Serwis • Servis • Сервисная служба • Assistenza • Szerviz
Name • Nom • Nome • Naam • Nazwa • Jmeno •
Nazov • Nev • Denumire • Isim • Название

Nr. • No. • N° •  Номер • Č • Sz

Typ • Type • Tip • Tipus • Tipo • Тип

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

2 3 4 5 6 71 inch

1cm

x528x30

A

x36Ø7x44

B

x36Ø15x12

C

x8M6x30

D

x86x16

E

x163,5x13

F

x1

G

x14 mm

H

x1600 mm

J
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1

2

2

3

4

5

5

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

11

12

12

12

12
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Achtung • Attention • Attenzione • Opgelet • Uwaga  • Pozor  • Figyelem • Atenţie •
Dikkat • Внимание

1
x528x30

A

2

7

8x2

x2 5

x2 x2

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A A

A A

A A

A A

A
A

A A

A
A

A A
A

AA
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2

2 5&

x2

x36Ø7x44

B

1 4&

3

3 6&

7x2

B

B

B

B

B

B

BB
B

B
B B

B
B

x8Ø15x12

C

C

C C

C
C

C

C

7

7

8

8
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4

5
6

5

5

5

4

6

3

2

2

1

2

2

1

3
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5

65

4

5

1

2

2

3

C
C

C
C

C

C
C

C

CC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

x24Ø15x12

C

8

8

7

7
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x163,5x13

F

x1600 mm

J

J

6

4

5

510

11

F

F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F
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7
x8M6x30

D

FR
O

N
T

FR
O

N
T

v.1 v.2

12

12

12

12

D D

D D

D D

D D
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9
x86x16

E

Ex4

9

9

Ex4
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9
x1

G

Deutsch
ACHTUNG!
Wenn Möbelstücke umkippen,
können ernste oder lebensgefährliche
Verletzungen durch Einklemmen die
Folge sein. Um zu verhindern, dass
dieses Möbelstück umkippt, muss es
mit der/den beigepackten Vorrichtung/
en zur Wandbefestigung fest an der
Wand verankert werden.

English
WARNING!
Serious or fatal crushing injuries can
occur from furniture tip over. To prevent
tip over this furniture must be used with
the wall attachment device(s) provided.
Screw(s) and plug(s) for the wall are not
included. Use screw(s) and plug(s) suitable
for your walls. If you are uncertain, seek
professional advice. Read and follow each step
of the instruction carefully.

Nederlands
WAARSCHUWING
Wanneer meubels omvallen, kan
er ernstig of levensbedreigend
beklemmingsletsel ontstaan. Zorg
ervoor dat het meubel aan de wand is
bevestigd met de bijgevoegde onderdelen
om te voorkomen dat het omvalt.

Schraube(n) und Dübel für die Wand
sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Befestigungsbeschläge benutzen, die für
die heimischen Wände geeignet sind. Bei
diesbezüglichen Fragen den örtlichen
Fachhandel zu Rate ziehen. Jeden Schritt der
Anleitung sorgfältig befolgen.

Schroeven en pluggen voor de wand zijn niet
inbegrepen. Gebruik schroeven en pluggen
die geschikt zijn voor je muur. Vraag om
professioneel advies als je niet zeker weet
welke schroeven of pluggen te gebruiken.
Lees en volg elke stap van de instructies
zorgvuldig.

Polski
OSTRZEŻENIE!
Na skutek przewrócenia się mebla
może dojśc do poważnych lub
śmiertelnych obrażeń. Aby zapobiec
przewróceniu się tego mebla, należy go
używać z dołączonymi mocowaniami do
ściany.

Français
ATTENTION !
Risque de blessure grave ou mortelle
par écrasement en cas de chute du
meuble. Pour éviter tout risque de
basculement, ce meuble doit être fixé
au mur à l’aide des fixations incluses.

Italiano
AVVERTENZA!
Se il mobile si ribalta può causare
lesioni da schiacciamento gravi o
mortali. Per evitare che questo mobile
si ribalti, deve essere fissato alla parete
con il/i componente/i di fissaggio
incluso/i.
Le viti e i tasselli per la parete non sono
inclusi. Usa viti e tasselli adatti alle tue pareti.
Se hai dubbi, rivolgiti a un esperto. Leggi e
segui attentamente ogni passaggio delle
istruzioni.

Śruby i kołki do ściany nie są dołączone do
zestawu. Użyj wkrętów i kołków odpowiednich
do danego rodzaju ścian. W razie wątpliwości
należy zasięgnąć porady profesjonalisty.
Przeczytaj istrukcję i postępuj dokładnie z
każdym jej punktem.

Les vis et chevilles pour le mur ne sont pas
incluses. Utiliser des vis et des chevilles
adaptées à votre type de mur. En cas de
doute, demander conseil à un professionnel.
Lire attentivement et suivre soigneusement
chacune des étapes de ces instructions.

Magyar
FIGYELMEZTETÉS
A bútorok felborulása végzetes
balesetet okozhat. A bútor
felborulása megelőzhető a mellékelt
szerelvényekkel való falhoz rögzítéssel.

Türkçe
UYARI!
Mobilyanýn devrilmesinden
kaynaklanabilecek ölümcül ezilmeler
veya ciddi yaralanmalar meydana
gelebilir. Mobilyanýn devrilmesini
önlemek için duvara sabitlenmelidir.

Česky
UPOZORNĚNÍ!
Z důvodu převržení nábytku může dojít
k vážným nebo smrtelným zraněním.
Aby nedošlo k převržení tohoto
nábytku, musí být používán s dodaným
zařízením pro připevnění na zeď.

Vida(lar) ve dübel(ler) pakete dahil deðildir.
Duvarlarýnýza uygun vida(larý) ve dübel(leri)
kullanýn. Emin deðilseniz profesyonel tavsiye
alýn. Talimatýn her adýmýný dikkatle okuyun ve
uygulayýn.

Az ehhez szükséges csavarokat és a tipliket
a csomag nem tartalmazza. Mindig a falad
típusának megfelelő csavarokat és tipliket
használd. Ha kérdés merülne fel benned ezzel
kapcsolatban, kérd ki szakértő véleményét.
Figyelmesen olvasd el és kövesd a használati
útmutatót.

Šrouby a hmoždinky k připevnění do zdi
nejsou součástí výrobku. Použijte šrouby a
hmoždinky vhodné pro vaše stěny. Pokud
si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou pomoc.
Pečlivě si přečtěte a dodržujte jednotlivé kroky
v montážním návodu.
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die Oberfläche beschädigt werden.
Wärme des Wasserdampfes kann
Durch den hohen Druck oder der
Keine Dampfreiniger verwenden.

können Kratzer verursachen.
Staubsauger Düssen und Bürsten

Scheuerschwämme.
Scheuerpulver, Stahlwolle,
Andere Lösungsmittel. Keine
Mittel wie Scheuermilch oder
Keine aggressiven chemischen

die Oberfläche beschädigen.
Diese enthalten Schleifmittel, die
Schmutz Radiergummis.
keine Mikrofasertücher oder
Zur Pflege verwenden Sie bitte

Diese schaden der Oberflache.
Amoniak haltigen Reinigungsmittel.
Verwenden Sie keine Alkohol - oder

base.
endommagées et même décoller la
surface, elles peuvent être
lesquelles la vapeur d'eau sort sur la
haute pression et de la chaleur avec
• nettoyeur à vapeur. De fait de la
peuvent rayer la surface.
• aspirateur. les buses et les brosses
éponge grattant.
• poudre à récurer, paille de fer ou
endommager les surfaces.
Ceux-ci peuvent également
ainsi que des détergents abrasifs.
• substances chimiques agressives
rayer les surfaces.
fine particules abrasives qui peuvent
saleté. Ils contiennent souvent de
• chiffons à microfibres ou gomme à

détergents suivants:
Veuillez n'utiliser en aucun cas les

En règle générale:

nettoyer et dépoussiérer la surface.
meubles peut être utilisé pour
produit. Un produit de polissage des
terniront la surface brillante du
l'ammoniaque. Ces produits

�F�R�Q�W�H�Q�D�Q�W���G�H���O�
�D�O�F�R�R�O���R�X���G�H

�1�H���S�D�V���X�W�L�O�L�V�H�U���G�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���G�H���Q�H�W�W�R�\�D�J�H

�K�H�D�W���R�I���W�K�H���Z�D�W�H�U���Y�D�S�R�X�U��

�J�U�R�X�Q�G���G�X�H���W�R���W�K�H���K�L�J�K���S�U�H�V�V�X�U�H���D�Q�G

�E�H���G�D�P�D�J�H�G���R�U���V�H�S�D�U�D�W�H�G���I�U�R�P���W�K�H

�‡���V�W�H�D�P���F�O�H�D�Q�H�U�V�����7�K�H���V�X�U�I�D�F�H�V���P�D�\

�V�X�U�I�D�F�H�V��

�E�U�X�V�K�H�V���F�D�Q���F�D�X�V�H���V�F�U�D�W�F�K�H�V���R�Q���W�K�H

�‡���Y�D�F�X�X�P���F�O�H�D�Q�H�U�V�����7�K�H���Q�R�]�]�O�H�V���D�Q�G

�V�F�R�X�U�L�Q�J���S�D�G�V��

�‡���V�F�R�X�U�L�Q�J���S�R�Z�G�H�U�����V�W�H�H�O���Z�R�R�O���R�U

�V�X�U�I�D�F�H�V���W�R�R��

�V�R�O�Y�H�Q�W�V�������7�K�H�\���P�D�\���G�D�P�D�J�H���W�K�H

�Z�H�O�O���D�V���D�E�U�D�V�L�Y�H���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���D�J�H�Q�W�V���R�U

�‡���D�J�J�U�H�V�V�L�Y�H���F�K�H�P�L�F�D�O���V�X�E�V�W�D�Q�F�H�V���D�V

�R�Q���W�K�H���V�X�U�I�D�F�H�V

�S�D�U�W�L�F�O�H�V���Z�K�L�F�K���F�D�Q���F�D�X�V�H���V�F�U�D�W�F�K�H�V

�W�K�H�\���R�I�W�H�Q���F�R�Q�W�D�L�Q���I�L�Q�H���D�E�U�D�V�L�Y�H

�‡���P�L�F�U�R�I�L�E�U�H���F�O�R�W�K�V���R�U���G�L�U�W���H�U�D�V�H�U�V

�J�H�Q�W�V���R�U���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���D�J�H�Q�W�V���D�W���D�O�O����

�3�O�H�D�V�H���G�R�Q�
�W���X�V�H���W�K�H���I�R�O�O�R�Z�L�Q�J���G�H�W�H�U��

The following applies in general:

dust off the surface.
�D�O�V�R���Z�R�U�N���W�R���F�O�H�D�Q���D�Q�G

�W�K�H���S�U�R�G�X�F�W�����)�X�U�Q�L�W�X�U�H���S�R�O�L�V�K���Z�L�O�O

�J�H�Q�W�V���R�U���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���D�J�H�Q�W�V���D�W���D�O�O����

�7�K�H�V�H���Z�L�O�O���G�X�O�O���W�K�H���V�K�L�Q�\���V�X�U�I�D�F�H���R�I

�F�R�Q�W�D�L�Q�L�Q�J���D�O�F�R�K�R�O���R�U���D�P�P�R�Q�L�D��

�'�R���Q�R�W���X�V�H���D�Q�\���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���S�U�R�G�X�F�W

�P�L�W���P�L�O�G�H�P���5�H�L�Q�L�J�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O��

�H�L�Q�H�P���I�H�X�F�K�W�H�Q���7�X�F�K���X�Q�G���E�H�L���%�H�G�D�U�I

�5�H�L�Q�L�J�H�Q���6�L�H���G�L�H���2�E�H�U�I�O�l�F�K�H���P�L�W

�O�L�T�X�L�G�H���Y�D�L�V�V�H�O�O�H���G�R�X�[���V�L���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H��

�F�K�L�I�I�R�Q���O�p�J�q�U�H�P�H�Q�W���K�X�P�L�G�H���H�W���G�H

�1�H�W�W�R�\�H�U���O�D���V�X�U�I�D�F�H���j���O�
�D�L�G�H���G�
�X�Q

�L�I���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�\��

�G�D�P�S���F�O�R�W�K���D�Q�G���P�L�O�G���Z�D�V�K�L�Q�J���O�L�T�X�L�G

�&�O�H�D�Q���W�K�H���V�X�U�I�D�F�H���X�V�L�Q�J���D���V�O�L�J�K�W�O�\
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nötig nach.
�)�H�V�W�L�J�N�H�L�W���X�Q�G���]�L�H�K�H�Q���V�L�H���Z�H�Q�Q

�h�E�H�U�S�U�•�I�H�Q���6�L�H���U�H�J�H�O�P�l�V�V�L�J���G�L�H

�Y�H�U�V�F�K�U�D�X�E�W���V�H�L�Q��

�$�O�O�H���0�R�Q�W�D�J�H�W�H�L�O�H���P�•�V�V�H�Q���I�H�V�W

�6�L�H���G�H�U���$�X�I�E�D�X�D�Q�O�H�L�W�X�Q�J��

�:�H�U�N�]�H�X�J�H���]�X�U���0�R�Q�W�D�J�H���X�Q�G���I�R�O�J�H�Q

�9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�Q���6�L�H���G�L�H���D�Q�J�H�J�H�E�H�Q�H�Q

�(�U�V�W�L�F�N�X�Q�J�V�J�H�I�D�K�U���E�H�L���.�L�Q�G�H�U���V�H�L�Q��

�.�O�H�L�Q�W�H�L�O�H���N�|�Q�Q�H�Q���H�L�Q�H

�:�D�U�Q�X�Q�J�����(�U�V�W�L�F�N�X�Q�J�V�J�H�I�D�K�U��

�.�L�Q�G�H�U���X�Q�W�H�U�������-�D�K�U�H�Q��

�'�D�V���%�H�W�W���L�V�W���Q�L�F�K�W���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W���I�•�U

�H�U�Z�D�V�F�K�H�Q�H���3�H�U�V�R�Q���H�U�I�R�O�J�H�Q��

�'�L�H���0�R�Q�W�D�J�H���V�R�O�O���G�X�U�F�K���H�L�Q�H

�T�X�H���U�H�V�V�H�U�U�p�V���V�L���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H��

�U�p�J�X�O�L�q�U�H�P�H�Q�W���Y�p�U�L�I�L�p�V�����D�L�Q�V�L

�F�R�Q�Y�H�Q�D�E�O�H�P�H�Q�W���V�H�U�U�p�V���H�W

�G�
�D�V�V�H�P�E�O�D�J�H���V�R�L�H�Q�W���W�R�X�M�R�X�U�V

�,�,���F�R�Q�Y�L�H�Q�W���T�X�H���W�R�X�V���O�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V

�O�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���G�
�D�V�V�H�P�E�O�D�J�H��

�Q�R�W�L�F�H���G�H���P�R�Q�W�D�J�H���H�W���V�X�L�Y�U�H

�8�W�L�O�L�V�H�U���O�H�V���R�X�W�L�O�V���L�Q�G�L�T�X�p�V���V�X�U���O�D

�D�Q�V���H�W���P�R�L�Q�V��

�W�R�X�I�I�H�P�H�Q�W���S�R�X�U���O�H�V���H�Q�I�D�Q�W�V���G�H����

�S�H�X�Y�H�Q�W���S�U�R�Y�R�T�X�H�U���X�Q���U�L�V�T�X�H���G�
�p��

�P�H�Q�W�����/�H�V���S�L�q�F�H�V���Q�R�Q���D�V�V�H�P�E�O�p�H�V

�$�Y�H�U�W�L�V�V�H�P�H�Q�W�����5�L�V�T�X�H���G�
�p�W�R�X�I�I�H��

�S�R�L�Q�W�X�H�V���H�W���F�R�X�S�D�Q�W�H�V

�P�R�L�Q�V���G�H�������D�Q�V�����j���F�D�X�V�H���G�H���S�L�q�F�H�V

�1�H���F�R�Q�Y�L�H�Q�W���S�D�V���D�X�[���H�Q�I�D�Q�W�V���G�H

�D�G�X�O�W�H

�D�V�V�H�P�E�O�D�J�H���X�Q�L�T�X�H�P�H�Q�W���S�D�U���X�Q

�Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�\��

�&�K�H�F�N���U�H�J�X�O�D�U�O�\���D�Q�G���U�H�W�L�J�K�W�H�Q���L�I

�D�O�Z�D�\�V���E�H���W�L�J�K�W�H�Q�H�G���S�U�R�S�H�U�O�\��

�$�O�O���D�V�V�H�P�E�O�\���F�R�P�S�R�Q�H�Q�W�V���P�X�V�W

�W�K�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V��

�D�V�V�H�P�E�O�\���O�H�D�I�O�H�W���D�Q�G���I�R�O�O�R�Z

�8�V�H���W�K�H���W�R�R�O�V���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�G���R�Q���W�K�H

�J�H�U��

�K�D�]�D�U�G���W�R���F�K�L�O�G�U�H�Q�������\�H�D�U�V���D�Q�G���\�R�X�Q��

�8�Q�D�V�V�H�P�E�O�H�G���S�D�U�W�V���P�D�\���E�H���F�K�R�N�L�Q�J

�:�D�U�Q�L�Q�J�����F�K�R�N�L�Q�J���K�D�]�D�U�G��

�D�G�X�O�W���D�V�V�H�P�E�O�\���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G
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Service • Dienstverlening • Serwis • Servis • Сервисная служба • Assistenza • Szerviz
Name • Nom • Nome • Naam • Nazwa • Jmeno •
Nazov • Nev • Denumire • Isim • Название

Nr. • No. • N° •  Номер • Č • Sz

Typ • Type • Tip • Tipus • Tipo • Тип

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

2 3 4 5 6 71 inch

1cm

x908x30

A

x72Ø7x44

B

x72Ø15x12

C

x8M6x30

D

x4

E

x1600 mm

J
x247x30

F

x3015x15

G

x40D17

H

x163,5x13

K

x1

L

x14 mm

M

400 mm - 3,5x16

N

x3
+ x12
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21

21
21

21

1

23

5

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

14

15

17
19

20

22

22

22

22

22

22

x3
x3

16
x3

18
x3

131

8
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Achtung • Attention • Attenzione • Opgelet • Uwaga  • Pozor  • Figyelem • Atenţie •
Dikkat • Внимание

1
x908x30

A

8

9

x2

11

10

2

3

45

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

A
A

A
A A

A

17
x3 A

A

18
x3

A

A

A

A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A

A

AA
AA

A AA A

A AA A

AAAA

16
x3 A

A A
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2
x72Ø7x44

B

6 7& BB
B

B
B B

B
B

14x2

15

x3

x3

16

17

10 11&

1

x2

2 3&
4 5&

B

B

B

B
B
B

B
B

B

B

B

B

x4

x2

B
B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

x2
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x247x30

F

10

22

22

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

22F
F

F

F

11

22

22

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

22 F
F

F

F

4
400 mm - 3,5x16

N

x3
+ x12

x6
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5
400 mm - 3,5x16

N

x3
+ x12

N
N

N

N
N

N
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6
x12Ø15x12

C

8

8

11

10

9

20

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C
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7

11

6
7

5

4 3

2
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8

10

8

11

1

1

7

6

8

2

3
5

C

x36Ø15x12

C

C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

4

C
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9
x1600 mm

J

x163,5x13

K

13

13

J

7

54

9

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K
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10

FR
O

N
T

FR
O

N
T

v.1 v.2

21

D D

21

D D

21

21

D D

D D

x8M6x30

D
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11
x12Ø15x12

C

x3
C
C

C
C

18

17

16

12
x12Ø15x12

C

17

18

16

19

C
C

C
C

14 15&x3

13
400 mm - 3,5x16

N

x3
+ x12

x3
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14
x4

E

E
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15
x1

G

Deutsch
ACHTUNG!
Wenn Möbelstücke umkippen,
können ernste oder lebensgefährliche
Verletzungen durch Einklemmen die
Folge sein. Um zu verhindern, dass
dieses Möbelstück umkippt, muss es
mit der/den beigepackten Vorrichtung/
en zur Wandbefestigung fest an der
Wand verankert werden.

English
WARNING!
Serious or fatal crushing injuries can
occur from furniture tip over. To prevent
tip over this furniture must be used with
the wall attachment device(s) provided.
Screw(s) and plug(s) for the wall are not
included. Use screw(s) and plug(s) suitable
for your walls. If you are uncertain, seek
professional advice. Read and follow each step
of the instruction carefully.

Nederlands
WAARSCHUWING
Wanneer meubels omvallen, kan
er ernstig of levensbedreigend
beklemmingsletsel ontstaan. Zorg
ervoor dat het meubel aan de wand is
bevestigd met de bijgevoegde onderdelen
om te voorkomen dat het omvalt.

Schraube(n) und Dübel für die Wand
sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Befestigungsbeschläge benutzen, die für
die heimischen Wände geeignet sind. Bei
diesbezüglichen Fragen den örtlichen
Fachhandel zu Rate ziehen. Jeden Schritt der
Anleitung sorgfältig befolgen.

Schroeven en pluggen voor de wand zijn niet
inbegrepen. Gebruik schroeven en pluggen
die geschikt zijn voor je muur. Vraag om
professioneel advies als je niet zeker weet
welke schroeven of pluggen te gebruiken.
Lees en volg elke stap van de instructies
zorgvuldig.

Polski
OSTRZEŻENIE!
Na skutek przewrócenia się mebla
może dojśc do poważnych lub
śmiertelnych obrażeń. Aby zapobiec
przewróceniu się tego mebla, należy go
używać z dołączonymi mocowaniami do
ściany.

Français
ATTENTION !
Risque de blessure grave ou mortelle
par écrasement en cas de chute du
meuble. Pour éviter tout risque de
basculement, ce meuble doit être fixé
au mur à l’aide des fixations incluses.

Italiano
AVVERTENZA!
Se il mobile si ribalta può causare
lesioni da schiacciamento gravi o
mortali. Per evitare che questo mobile
si ribalti, deve essere fissato alla parete
con il/i componente/i di fissaggio
incluso/i.
Le viti e i tasselli per la parete non sono
inclusi. Usa viti e tasselli adatti alle tue pareti.
Se hai dubbi, rivolgiti a un esperto. Leggi e
segui attentamente ogni passaggio delle
istruzioni.

Śruby i kołki do ściany nie są dołączone do
zestawu. Użyj wkrętów i kołków odpowiednich
do danego rodzaju ścian. W razie wątpliwości
należy zasięgnąć porady profesjonalisty.
Przeczytaj istrukcję i postępuj dokładnie z
każdym jej punktem.

Les vis et chevilles pour le mur ne sont pas
incluses. Utiliser des vis et des chevilles
adaptées à votre type de mur. En cas de
doute, demander conseil à un professionnel.
Lire attentivement et suivre soigneusement
chacune des étapes de ces instructions.

Magyar
FIGYELMEZTETÉS
A bútorok felborulása végzetes
balesetet okozhat. A bútor
felborulása megelőzhető a mellékelt
szerelvényekkel való falhoz rögzítéssel.

Türkçe
UYARI!
Mobilyanýn devrilmesinden
kaynaklanabilecek ölümcül ezilmeler
veya ciddi yaralanmalar meydana
gelebilir. Mobilyanýn devrilmesini
önlemek için duvara sabitlenmelidir.

Česky
UPOZORNĚNÍ!
Z důvodu převržení nábytku může dojít
k vážným nebo smrtelným zraněním.
Aby nedošlo k převržení tohoto
nábytku, musí být používán s dodaným
zařízením pro připevnění na zeď.

Vida(lar) ve dübel(ler) pakete dahil deðildir.
Duvarlarýnýza uygun vida(larý) ve dübel(leri)
kullanýn. Emin deðilseniz profesyonel tavsiye
alýn. Talimatýn her adýmýný dikkatle okuyun ve
uygulayýn.

Az ehhez szükséges csavarokat és a tipliket
a csomag nem tartalmazza. Mindig a falad
típusának megfelelő csavarokat és tipliket
használd. Ha kérdés merülne fel benned ezzel
kapcsolatban, kérd ki szakértő véleményét.
Figyelmesen olvasd el és kövesd a használati
útmutatót.

Šrouby a hmoždinky k připevnění do zdi
nejsou součástí výrobku. Použijte šrouby a
hmoždinky vhodné pro vaše stěny. Pokud
si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou pomoc.
Pečlivě si přečtěte a dodržujte jednotlivé kroky
v montážním návodu.


